2023/24

Discretionary Response Fund

Metropolitan Fund

Tagata Mai Saute Academy
Chinese Joyful Club
Mainland Canoe Polo Association

Canterbury Provincial Amateur Fencing Council
Incorporated trading as Fencing Mid-South

The Christchurch Foundation

Family Drug Support Aotearoa New Zealand

18 Avon Squadron Branch of the Air Training Corps
Assn NZ Inc

Otautahi Eritrean Association Incorporated

GuruKool
Move Otautahi Inc

Green Effect Trust

Social Equity and Wellbeing Network (SEWN)
as host organisation for InCommon

Nepal New Zealand Friendship Society of Canterbury
Incorporated

Kingdom Resources Ltd

Social Service Council of the Diocese of Christchurch
Canterbury Agricultural & Pastoral Association

The Hapai Foundation

Combine Brothers Football Club Inc

Pacific Peoples Trust

Sau la-fest
Chinese Joyful Club

Canoe polo equipment
Commonwealth Junior and Cadet Fencing Championships

Short Term Funding Support

Telehealth delivery of support services for impacted family/
whanau members

Replace worn out tents

Eritrean Community in Christchurch
GuruKool Session

Tutor fees for pilot programme in the lead-up to Parakiore
opening

Expansion of services

InCommon

The Tenzing Hillary Cup 2024:

Uniting Nepalese Through Football in Christchurch

Money, Food, Transport... equipping those in need

Tenant Protection Service Collaboration

To promote and engage with stakeholders and communities
Operation of the Hapai Access Card within Christchurch
Combine Brothers Football Club Inc

Financial literacy programme and youth employment programme

$4,300
$1,500
$8,000

$5,000
$20,000

$3,667

$3,000

$3,000
$1,625

$15,000
$25,000

$15,000

$4,999

$30,000
$40,000
$4,000
$15,000
$500
$13,300




