2023/24 Discretionary Response Fund

Metropolitan Fund

Organisation	Funded Activity	Grant
Tagata Mai Saute Academy	Sau la-fest	\$4,300
Chinese Joyful Club	Chinese Joyful Club	\$1,500
Mainland Canoe Polo Association	Canoe polo equipment	\$8,000
Canterbury Provincial Amateur Fencing Council Incorporated trading as Fencing Mid-South	Commonwealth Junior and Cadet Fencing Championships	\$5,000
The Christchurch Foundation	Short Term Funding Support	\$20,000
Family Drug Support Aotearoa New Zealand	Telehealth delivery of support services for impacted family/ whanau members	\$3,667
18 Avon Squadron Branch of the Air Training Corps Assn NZ Inc	Replace worn out tents	\$3,000
Otautahi Eritrean Association Incorporated	Eritrean Community in Christchurch	\$3,000
GuruKool	GuruKool Session	\$1,625
Move Ōtautahi Inc	Tutor fees for pilot programme in the lead-up to Parakiore opening	\$15,000
Green Effect Trust	Expansion of services	\$25,000
Social Equity and Wellbeing Network (SEWN) as host organisation for InCommon	InCommon	\$15,000
Nepal New Zealand Friendship Society of Canterbury Incorporated	The Tenzing Hillary Cup 2024: Uniting Nepalese Through Football in Christchurch	\$4,999
Kingdom Resources Ltd	Money, Food, Transport equipping those in need	\$30,000
Social Service Council of the Diocese of Christchurch	Tenant Protection Service Collaboration	\$40,000
Canterbury Agricultural & Pastoral Association	To promote and engage with stakeholders and communities	\$4,000
The Hāpai Foundation	Operation of the Hāpai Access Card within Christchurch	\$15,000
Combine Brothers Football Club Inc	Combine Brothers Football Club Inc	\$500
Pacific Peoples Trust	Financial literacy programme and youth employment programme	\$13,300